### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jeffery D White	06/19/2003
Mark R Wherrett	06/19/2003

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ford Motor Company
Street Address:	One American Road
City:	Dearborn
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48126

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13194496

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (313)322-7162

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 313-390-4651
Email: ibumeis@ford.com

Correspondent Name: Ford Global Technologies, LLC

Address Line 1: 330 Town Center Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 800 South

Address Line 4: Dearborn, MICHIGAN 48126

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 83192731

NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Ilene Burmeister

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment\_Inventors\_Ford#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026448 FRAME: 0536 .H \$40.00 131

501565798

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 203-0769 entitled: **DEVICE AND METHOD FOR REFORMING A VOC GAS** for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Mark Wherrett

Jeffery White

Patrick Ryan; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD MOTOR

full and exclusive right fo described in the specifica	or the United States of An ation executed by me on t	ell, assign and transfer unto FORD Monerica and for all foreign countries to the date listed below, preparatory to obtrize my attorneys to insert the serial r	the said invention staining Letters Pa	, as tent
herein:				
Serial No.	, Filing Date	), and I hereby reques	t the Commissione	er of
Patents and Trademark	s to issue said Letters	Patent to FORD MOTOR COMPA	NY as the assign	nee.
Executed by:			J	
•				
NAME		SIGNATURE	DATE	
Jeffery D. White				
•		10000		
22344 Olmstead	S	John D Whit	6/19/03	
•	S	Jeffry D White	6/19/03	

Porcari

46533 Polo Drive Canton, MI 48187 US

Subscribed and Sworn to before me
In the County of wayn to
On this 19th day of Sure 2003

AMERICA M. SIMPLETON

Marco County Michigan

Attorney Docket No: 203-0769 Please call 313-322-7762 if this paper becomes separated from the file.

PATENT

Mark R. Whine # 6/19/03

REEL: 026448 FRAME: 0537